
Table of Contents

EXHIBIT INDEX
 

  Incorporated by Reference   
Exhibit
Number  Exhibit Description  Form  File No.  Exhibit  

Filing
Date  

Filed
Herewith

3.1  Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Registrant.  10-Q  001-37444  3.1  8/7/2015   
3.2  Restated Bylaws of Registrant.  10-Q  001-37444  3.2  8/7/2015   
4.1  Form of Registrant’s Class A common stock certificate.  S-1/A  333-203941  4.1  6/2/2015   
4.2

 

Third Amended and Restated Investors’ Rights Agreement by and among
the  Registrant  and  certain  stockholders  of  the  Registrant,  dated  June  6,
2013.  

S-1

 

333-203941

 

4.2

 

5/7/2015

  
10.1*  Form of Indemnification Agreement.  S-1  333-203941  10.1  5/7/2015   
10.2*

 
Amended and Restated 2007 Stock Plan, as amended, and forms of award
agreements.  

S-1
 

333-203941
 

10.2
 

5/7/2015
  

10.3*  2015 Equity Incentive Plan and forms of award agreements.  S-1  333-203941  10.3  5/7/2015   
10.4*

 
Form of Notice of Stock Option Grant and Stock Option Agreement under
the 2015 Equity Incentive Plan.  

8-K
 

001-37444
 

10.1
 

2/9/2016
  

10.5*  2015 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.  S-1  333-203941  10.4  5/7/2015   
10.6*

 
Offer  Letter  by  and  between  the  Registrant  and  William  Zerella,  dated
April 24, 2014.  

S-1
 

333-203941
 

10.5
 

5/7/2015
  

10.7*
 

Offer  Letter  by  and  between  the  Registrant  and  Edward  Scal,  dated
October 9, 2010.  

10-K
 

001-37444
 

10.7
 

2/29/2016
  

10.8*
 

Offer  Letter  by  and  between  the  Registrant  and  Andy  Missan,  dated
March 15, 2013.  

10-K
 

001-37444
 

10.8
 

2/29/2016
  

10.9
 

Office Lease by and between the Registrant and 405 Howard, LLC, dated
September 30, 2013.  

S-1
 

333-203941
 

10.6
 

5/7/2015
  

10.10
 

Office Lease by and between the Registrant and GLL BIT Fremont Street
Partners, L.P., dated June 26, 2015.  

10-Q
 

001-37444
 

10.3
 

8/7/2015
  

10.11†

 

Flextronics  Manufacturing  Services  Agreement  by  and  among  Fitbit
International  Limited,  the Registrant,  and Flextronics  Sales  & Marketing
(A-P) Ltd., dated March 19, 2015.  

S-1/A

 

333-203941

 

10.7

 

5/21/2015

  
10.12

 

Second  Amended  and  Restated  Credit  Agreement,  by  and  among  Fitbit,
Inc., the lenders party thereto and Silicon Valley Bank, as administrative
agent, dated December 10, 2015.  

8-K

 

001-37444

 

10.1

 

12/15/2015

  


