EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number	Exhibit Description	Incorporated by Reference				
		Form	File No.	Exhibit	Filing Date	Filed Herewith
3.1	Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Registrant.	10-Q	001-37444	3.1	8/7/2015	
3.2	Restated Bylaws of Registrant.	10-Q	001-37444	3.2	8/7/2015	
4.1	Form of Registrant's Class A common stock certificate.	S-1/A	333-203941	4.1	6/2/2015	
4.2	Third Amended and Restated Investors' Rights Agreement by and among the Registrant and certain stockholders of the Registrant, dated June 6, 2013.	S-1	333-203941	4.2	5/7/2015	
10.1*	Form of Indemnification Agreement.	S-1	333-203941	10.1	5/7/2015	
10.2*	Amended and Restated 2007 Stock Plan, as amended, and forms of award agreements.	S-1	333-203941	10.2	5/7/2015	
10.3*	2015 Equity Incentive Plan and forms of award agreements.	S-1	333-203941	10.3	5/7/2015	
10.4*	Form of Notice of Stock Option Grant and Stock Option Agreement under the 2015 Equity Incentive Plan.	8-K	001-37444	10.1	2/9/2016	
10.5*	2015 Employee Stock Purchase Plan.	S-1	333-203941	10.4	5/7/2015	
10.6*	Offer Letter by and between the Registrant and William Zerella, dated April 24, 2014.	S-1	333-203941	10.5	5/7/2015	
10.7*	Offer Letter by and between the Registrant and Edward Scal, dated October 9, 2010.	10-K	001-37444	10.7	2/29/2016	
10.8*	Offer Letter by and between the Registrant and Andy Missan, dated March 15, 2013.	10-K	001-37444	10.8	2/29/2016	
10.9	Office Lease by and between the Registrant and 405 Howard, LLC, dated September 30, 2013.	S-1	333-203941	10.6	5/7/2015	
10.10	Office Lease by and between the Registrant and GLL BIT Fremont Street Partners, L.P., dated June 26, 2015.	10-Q	001-37444	10.3	8/7/2015	
10.11†	Flextronics Manufacturing Services Agreement by and among Fitbit International Limited, the Registrant, and Flextronics Sales & Marketing (A-P) Ltd., dated March 19, 2015.	S-1/A	333-203941	10.7	5/21/2015	
10.12	Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, by and among Fitbit, Inc., the lenders party thereto and Silicon Valley Bank, as administrative agent, dated December 10, 2015.	8-K	001-37444	10.1	12/15/2015	